



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia

Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

២១០ ៤៤៤

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER
CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/OCIJ (PTC02)

Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Katinka LAHUIS
Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date: 25 April 2008

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception): 25 / 04 / 2008
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 15 : 30
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: SAMN RADA

PUBLIC

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER – CHANGE OF COMMENCEMENT TIME

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT

Charged Persons

IENG Thirith

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

HONG Kim Suon
LOR Chunthy
NY Chandy
KONG Pisey
Silke STUDZINSKY

Defence Co-Lawyers

PHAT Pouv Seang
Diana ELLIS

ឯកសារប្រាប់តាមប្រយោជន៍
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ បញ្ជាក់ (Certified Date/Date de certification): 25 / 04 / 2008
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: SAMN RADA



E201118

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia;

NOTING its Scheduling Order dated 18 March 2008 announcing that the hearing of the Appeal against the Provisional Detention Order filed on 8 January 2008 by the Co-Lawyers for Ieng Thirith will take place on 21 May 2008, commencing at 9:30am.

HEREBY reschedules the hearing to commence at **9.00am**; and

INVITES all parties involved in the proceedings to participate in the hearing as rescheduled. off

Phnom Penh, 25 April 2008

