



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

៧៥៧៥៧៧
ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា

ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King

Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ

Pre-Trial Chamber
Chambre Préliminaire

Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/OCIJ (PTC 19)

Before:

Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Katinka LAHUIS
Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date:

16 June 2009

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception): 16 / 06 / 2009	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 14:30	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: CA Fey	

PUBLIC

DIRECTIONS TO THE CO-LAWYERS FOR THE CHARGED PERSON CONCERNING CO-PROSECUTORS' "JOINT RESPONSE TO DEFENCE APPEALS AGAINST THE CO-INVESTIGATING JUDGES' ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATIVE ACTION REGARDING ALLEGATIONS OF ADMINISTRATIVE CORRUPTION"

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT
YET Chakriya
William SMITH
TAN Senarong
Anees AHMED

Charged Person

IENG Thirith

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

HONG Kim Suon
LOR Chunthy
NY Chandy
KONG Pisey
YONG Phanith
KIM Mengkhy
MOCH Sovannary
Silke STUDZINSKY
Martine JACQUIN
Philippe CANNONE
Pierre Olivier SUR
Elizabeth RABESANRATANA
Olivier BAHOUgne
David BLACKMAN
Annie DELAHAIE

Co-Lawyers for the Charged Person

PHAT Pouv Seang
Diana ELLIS

ឯកសារបានថតចម្លងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមប្រាប់ដើម	
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ នៃការបញ្ជាក់ (Certified Date /Date de certification): 16 / 06 / 2009	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: C.A. Fey	



1. **THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER** of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”) notes the Co-Prosecutors’ “Joint Response to Defence Appeals against the Co-Investigating Judges’ Order Denying Request for Investigative Action Regarding Allegations of Administrative Corruption” dated 29 May 2009 (“The Response”).
2. The Co-Prosecutors have submitted arguments in respect of the admissibility of the Appeal to which the Pre-Trial Chamber finds that the Charged Person should be given an opportunity to reply.
3. The Co-Lawyers for the Charged Person may make submissions in reply limited to the matter of the admissibility of the Appeal. Such submissions shall not exceed 5 pages, excluding the front page of the submission.

THEREFORE, THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER HEREBY DIRECTS:

That any submissions by the Co-Lawyers be filed by **23 June 2009, at 16:00 p.m.**

Phnom Penh, 16 June 2009

President of the Pre-Trial Chamber

