



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King

Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

C 20/9/3

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ
Pre-Trial Chamber
Chambre Préliminaire

Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-2007-ECCC-OCIJ (PTC33)

Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Katinka LAHUIS
Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date: 20 January 2010

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):	
.....20.....01.....2010.....	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) :	
14:00	
ប្រតិទិនទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង /Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:.....	
Ratanak	

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Andrew CAYLEY
YET Chakriya
William SMITH
SENG Bunkheang
Vincent de WILDE d'ESTMAEL

Charged Person

IENG Thirith

ឯកសារចម្លងត្រឹមត្រូវតាមច្បាប់ដើម	
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ នៃការបញ្ជាក់ (Certified Date /Date de certification)	
.....20.....01.....2010.....	
ប្រតិទិនទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង /Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:.....	
Ratanak	

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

HONG Kimsuon	Philippe CANNONE
LOR Chunthy	Pierre Olivier SUR
NY Chandy	Mahdev MOHAN
KONG Pisey	Olivier BAHOUgne
YONG Phanith	David BLACKMAN
KIM Mengkhy	Annie DELAHAIE
MOCH Sovannary	Fabienne TRUSSES-
SIN Soworn	NAPROUS
CHET Vannly	Patrick BAUDOIN
PICH Ang	Lyma Thuy NGYEN
Silke STUDZINSKY	Marie GUIRAUD
Martine JACQUIN	

Co-Lawyers for Charged Person

PHAT Pouy Seang
Diana ELLIS



THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”) notes the “IENG Thirith’s Appeal against the ‘Order on Extension of Provisional Detention issued by Co-Investigating Judges on 10 November 2009’”, filed on 9 December 2009 (“the Appeal”).

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER HEREBY:

- (1) **SCHEDULES** the hearing primarily held in public for **15 February 2010 at 9:00 a.m.**; and
- (2) **INVITES** all parties involved in the proceedings to participate in the hearing as scheduled.

Phnom Penh, 20 January 2010 *cl*

President of the Pre-Trial Chamber

